506674180 05/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6720995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY D. SANOR	05/05/2021
JAZMIEKA SMITH	05/06/2021
DAVID KLEINER	05/06/2021
JAMESE YARBER	05/07/2021
SMAIL HADDAD	05/07/2021
JESSICA K. GAMBHIR	05/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	6565 HEADQUARTERS DRIVE W1-3C
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17325823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com **Correspondent Name:** HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: IP SECTION

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57146.81US01/IP-A-5027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DELAUNDA N. KITTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Delaunda N. Kittrell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

PATENT 506674180 REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0902

Total Attachments: 4

source=57146.81US01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=57146.81US01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=57146.81US01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=57146.81US01 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0903

Toyota Docket No. IP-A-5027 HB Docket No. 57146.81US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony D. Sanor, Jazmieka Smith, David Kleiner, Jamese Yarber, Smail Haddad, and Jessica K. Gambhir, each an inventor of the invention in **AUGMENTED REALITY AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORY CUSTOMER COLLABORATIVE DESIGN AND DISPLAY**, for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on May 20, 2021, as U.S. Application No. 17/325,823, and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the attorneys appointed in said application(s) to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, **TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC.** (ASSIGNEE), with offices located at 6565 Headquarters Drive W1-3C, Plano, Texas 75024, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to the inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire, worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the above United States non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and to any application to which priority is claimed, or claiming priority to the application noted above, under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And ASSIGNOR herby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Full name of inven	tor: Anthony D. Sanor	
Inventor Signature	Docusigned by: Untrony D. Sanor3357B38F9C9E4A2	Date: 5/5/2021
,	3357B38F9C9E4A2	
Residence:	Melissa	Texas/United States
	City	State/Country
Post Office Addres	s: 2909 Adams Drive Melissa, Texas 75454	

Full name of inventor:	Jazmieka Smith	
Inventor Signature J	azmicka Smith	Date: 5/6/2021
\	pr4326675BF24E5 Fairview	Texas/United States
	City	State/Country
Post Office Address:	4861 Ellie Lane Fairview, Texas 75069	
Full name of inventor:	David Kleiner Docu§igned by:	
Inventor Signature:	David Eleiner	Date: 5/6/2021
Residence:	Plano City	Texas/United States State/Country
Post Office Address:	3405 Gary Drive Plano, Texas 75023	
Full name of inventor:	Jamese Yarber	
Inventor Signature:		Date: 5/7/2021
Residence:	Carrollton City	Texas/United States State/Country
Post Office Address:	4666 Rhett Lane Carrollton, Texas 75010	

PATENT REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 05/20/2021

Toyota Docket No. IP-A-5027 HB Docket No. 57146.81US01

Full name of inventor	Smail Haddad	
	DOCUSIGNED by: Smail Haddad DD7D0FF04575405	Date: 5/7/2021
Residence:	Plano	Texas/United States
	City	State/Country
Post Office Address:	6328 Thornbranch Drive Plano, Texas 75093	
	Jessica K. Gambhir	Date: ^{5/6/2021}
Inventor Signature 1	essica & Gamblir	Date:
Residence:	Lewisville City	Texas/United States State/Country
Post Office Address:	2678 Annalea Cove Drive Lewisville Texas 75056	

PATENT REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0907